
Service List 
(As of August 4, 2022)  

 
TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower  
22 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 4E3 
Tel: (416) 367-6000 
Fax: (416) 367-6749 

Roger Jaipargas  
Tel: (416) 367-6266 
rjaipargas@blg.com 

 
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada 

AND TO: THE FULLER LANDAU GROUP INC. 
151 Bloor Street West, 12 Floor 
Toronto, ON M5S 1S4 
Tel: (416) 645-6500 
Fax: (416) 645-6501 
 
Gary Abrahamson 
Tel: (416) 645-6524 
gabrahamson@fullerllp.com 
 

Proposed Receiver 

AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP 
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101 
London, ON N6A 5R2 
Tel : (519) 679-9660 
Fax : (519) 667-3362 
 
Tim Hogan 
Tel: (519) 661-6743 
thogan@harrisonpensa.com 
 
 
Lawyers for The Fuller Landau Group Inc., Proposed Receiver 



AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
Tel: (416) 863-1500 
Fax: (416) 863-1515 
 
Richard Epstein 
Tel: (416) 865-3437 
repstein@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Cutler Forest Products Inc.  
 

AND TO: CUTLER FOREST PRODUCTS INC. 
81 Royal Group Crescent, Unit A 
Vaughan, ON 
L4H 1X9 
 
Harold Krawitz 
Harold@cutlergroup.com 
 
Jonathan Glick 
jonathan@cutlergroup.com 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: 647-256-7459 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 

AND TO: INSOLVENCY UNIT ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON 
L1H 8H5 
 
Leslie Crawford 
Tel: 905.433.5657  
Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca  
 
Insolvency Unit  
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 



AND TO: PACCAR LEASING COMPANY, A DIVISION OF PACCAR FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LTD 
PO Box 1518  
Bellevue, WA 98009  
USA 
 

AND TO: CLE CAPITAL INC.  
3390 South Service Road, Suite 301  
Burlington, ON  L7N 3J5  
 

AND TO: VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION  
41 Scarsdale Road, Unit 5 
Toronto, ON  M3B 2R2 
 

AND TO: MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.  
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway  
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2 
 

AND TO: CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.  
1525 Buffalo Place 3001667 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9  
 

AND TO: CUTLER  HOMETECH HOLDINGS INC.  
81 Royal Group Crescent, Unit A  
Vaughan, ON  L4H 1X9   
 

 


